<u> </u>	05-17-2006 ATTORNEY DOCKET No.: 60589,000017			
RE				
MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATIONS Commissioner for Patents	103208325nt and Trademark Office:			
P O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	Please record the attached document(s) or new address(es) below.			
Name of Conveying Party(ies)     Thomas Nikolai CARLSEN	Peter CHRISTIANSEN			
Kristjan Freyr GUDMUNDSSON Frederik Nikolaj SVÆRKE SONNENBORG				
Execution Date: June 21, 2004; June 17, 2004; June 22, 2004  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) anached?  Yes  No				
2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):	51-7/			
Name: LATTEC VS	Name:			
Address: Slangerupgade 69	Address:			
DK-3400 Hillerød				
Country DENMARK	Country.			
Country: DENMARK  Additional name(s) and add	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
3. Nature of Conveyance:				
Assignment Marger	Change of Name Security Agreement			
Government Interest Assignment	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License			
Other:				
Application or patent number(s):				
- 111-37 (3)	t is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No(s):			
A. Patent Application Nots): 10/848,603	D. I ANIII 170(3).			
Others on additional she	eet(s) attached?			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence co				
document should be mailed:	Application(s): 1 + Parent(s);			
Stanislaus Aksman, Esq.	= Total:			
Intellectual Property Department Humon & Williams LLP	Total Day Of Child Land Co. Co.			
1900 K Street, N.W.; Suite 1200	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40  Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account			
Suite 1200	Enclosed			
Washington, DC 20006-1109 (202) 955-1500 (relephone)	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
(202) 778-2201 (facsimile)	8. Payment Information			
` '	Deposit Account No.: 50-0206			
	Charge any underpayment or credit any overpayment			
	to above Deposit Account			
9. Signature	without of			
Name of Person Signing  Signature  August 2, 2005  Date				
Name of Person Signing Signature Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				
	4			

WARHINGTON 258996VI

PATENT REEL: 017647 FRAME: 0413

,	ATTORNEY DOCKET No.: 60589.000017			
	4 70 04 RECORDATION FORM C PATENTS ON 08-11-2005			
	MAIL STOP AS IGNMENT RECORDATION STRVCE  Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450  Alexandra VA 223/3-1450  Alexandra VA 223/3-1450			
	1. Name of Conveying Party(jes): 2			
	Thomas Nikolai CARDEN Peter CHRISTIANSEN  Kristjan Freyr GUDMUNDSSON Frederik Nikolaj SVÆRTE SONNENBORG			
	Execution Date June 21, 2004; June 17, 2004; June 17, 2004; June 22, 2004  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) strached? Yes No			
	2. Name and Addross of Receiving Party (les):  Name: I.ATTEC I/S Name:  Address: Slangerupgade 69 Address:  DK-3400 Hillered			
	Country: DENMARK Country; Additional name(s) and address(es) anached?  Yes  No			
	3. Nature of Conveyance:  Assignment			
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Application(s):  Application(s):			
	Sranislaus Akemun, Esq. + Patent(a); = Total			

Stanislaus Akemun, Esq. Intellectual Property Department Hunton & Williams LLP

Suite 1200

9. Signature

01 F\$16021

Jeffrey T. Peres

Name of Person Signing

04/21/2004 MITTHE 00000132 10040663

WASHINGTON 258996VI

1900 K Street, N.W.; Smite 1200

40.00 CP

Washington, DC 200u6-1109 (202) 955-1500 (relaphone) (202) 778-2201 (facsimile)

**PATENT** 

Total Fee (37 CPR 1.21(h) & 3.41)

Enclased

**Eign-int**o

Total number of pages including cover street, attachments, and document:

Payment Information
Deposit Account No.:

Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account

None required (government interest not affecting title)

August 20, 2004

Date

Charge any underpayment or credit any overpayment to above Deposit Account

**REEL: 017647 FRAME: 0414** 

ATTORN -. DOCKET No.: 60589.000017

## **Assignment**

WHEREAS, WE, the undersigned, Thomas Nikolai CARLSEN, a citizen of Denmark, residing at Oehlenschlægersgade 3, 2., DK-1663 Copenhagen V, Denmark; Peter CHRISTIANSEN, a citizen of Denmark residing at Sophus Schandorphsvej 4, DK-2800 Kgs. Lyngby, Denmark; Kristjan Freyr GUDMUNDSSON, a citizen of Denmark, residing at Øsherhøj Bygade 90, DK-2750 Ballerup, Denmark and Frederik Nikolaj SVÆRIE, and citizen of Denmark, residing at Rugvej 19, DK-4040 Jyllinge, Denmark (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignors"), have made an invention entitled:

## AN APPARATUS FOR ANALYSING FLUID TAKEN FROM A BODY

described and/or claimed in:

a U.S. Patent Application No.  $\pm 0/648$ , 603 filed on 19 May 2004, two Danish Patent Application Nos. 2003 00751, filed on 19 May 2003, and 2004 00358, filed on 3 March 2004, and two U.S. Provisional Patent Application Nos. 60/476,647, filed on 9 June 2003 and 60/549,149, filed 3 March 2004 (collectively "Application")

WHEREAS, LATTEC I/S, having a place of business at Slangerupgade 69, DK-3400 Hillerød, Denmark (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, the Application, and any and all improvements and/or modifications to the aforesaid invention and Application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States or any other country related to the invention, the Application, and/or any and all improvements and/or modifications to the aforesaid invention and Application, including but not limited to, provisional applications identified above and any other provisional applications, conversions to utility applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, continuing prosecution applications (CPAs), requests for continuing examination (RCEs), reissues, reexaminations, extensions, substitutes, renewals and divisions which may be filed or granted therefor and all rights to claim priority in whole or in part on the basis of the Application;

NCW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignors agree to sell, assign and transfer, and hereby do sell, assign and transfer, to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right in and to the aforesaid invention and/or Application, including any and all improvements and/or modifications to the aforesaid invention and/or Application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States or any other country related to the invention, the Application, and/or any and all improvements and/or modifications to the aforesaid invention and Application, including but not limited to, provisional applications, conversions to utility applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, CPAs, RCEs, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, substitutes, renewals and divisions which may be granted therefor and all rights to claim priority in whole or in part on the basis of the Application or any patent application identified herein.

PATENT REEL: 017647 FRAME: 0415

Atton \_\_\_ Docket No.: 60589.000017

The Assignors hereby covenant for us and our legal representatives, and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that we have the full right to convey the entire interest herein conveyed and that we have granted no right or license to make, use, sell or offer to sell said invention, Application, any other applications or properties identified herein, to anyone except said Assignee, that prior to the execution of this deed, our right, title and interest in said invention, Application, or any other applications or properties identified herein had not been otherwise encumbered, and that we have not and will not execute any instrument in conflict with this Assignment.

This Assignment covers all countries of the world and the Assignee is hereby entitled to file applications in any country at their discretion and to abstain from seeking patent protection in any and all countries, if it so desires.

This Assignment also includes our right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or any other multilateral or bilateral treaties.

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, on their own behalf and on behalf of their successors and assigns, to execute any additional assignments and other documents required in connection with the prosecution of the Application or patent applications as well as to perform any additional acts necessary to enable the Assignee or its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to enjoy the full rights of this Assignment, including applying for a patent for the invention in the United States of America or in any other country of the world, and assigning the Application or any other applications of any other country of the world and any patent or patents issuing thereon to the said Assignee or its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

The Assignors hereby agree on their own behalf and on behalf of their successors and assigns, without further compensation, to promptly at any time, upon the request of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, fully cooperate with the Assignee with respect to all matters regarding this Assignment in the United States of America or any other country, including without limitation, communicate to Assignee or its representatives any facts known to the Assignors respecting the invention, to execute all provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, CPAs, RCEs, reissue, reexamination, extension, substitute, renewal, and any other patent applications for any and all countries of the world, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths and declarations relating to the invention, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee to obtain, maintain and enforce such Letters Patent in the United States or any country of the world when requested so to do by the Assignee.

The Assignors hereby authorize and request my agents, Hunton & Williams, 1900 K Street, N.W., Suite 1200, Washington, DC 20006-1109, or an authorized Assignee's employee to insert hereon any identification necessary or desirable for recordation of

-2-

Attor. -- J Docket No.: 60589.000017

this document, including the filing date and application number of any patent application or patent when known.

The Assignors do hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and/or appropriate officials of any country to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon said United States application(s) or upon any other patent application filed in any country of the world, or upon said improvements and/or modifications or any parts thereof when granted, to said Assignee.

P	lace	and	date:
	auc	anv	uale.

HILLEROD 21/6 2009

Assignor:

Assignor:

Place and date:

Hilleract 19/6 - 20004

Place and date:

Halespo 17/6-2004

Place and date:

Jullings

RECORDED: 08/02/2005

Assignor

Frederik Ni olai 🗗

YMERKE SONNENBORG

Place and date:

Assignee:

LATTEC VS

Title:

-3-